
 

 
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        (033) 2339 8000 

 
 

TCN - 04 
Ref: PSER:SCT:SDG-B2090:TCN-04                     Date:15-01-2021 
 
 

Sub Tender Change Notice (TCN) - 04. 
Job ERECTION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING OF BOILER & AUXILIARIES INCLUDING FGD OF 1 

X 660 MW UNIT-5, SAGARDIGHI TPP EXTENSION PROJECT. 
Ref 1.0 BHEL's NIT, vide reference no. PSER:SCT:SDG-B2090:8303     Date: 07-12-2020. 

2.0 BHEL’s TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-01 Date: 21-12-2020. 
3.0 BHEL’s TCN-02, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-02 Date: 28-12-2020. 
4.0 BHEL’s TCN-03, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-03 Date: 11-01-2021. 
5.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 

 
With reference to above, following points/documents, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied 
with while submitting the offer. 
 

 
1. Clarifications attached vide Annexure-A to this TCN-04. 

 
2. Revised `No deviation certificate’ is attached. Bidder to submit `No deviation certificate’ as per 

attached format only. 
 

3. All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. 
  
Thanking you, 

                                         Yours faithfully, 
           for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 

                                                                                                                              
 

 Dy. Mgr (SCT) 
 
Encl: As Above.  



SL. NO. REFERENCE CLAUSE

OF TENDER

EXISTING PROVISION BIDDER'S QUERY BHEL'S CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION

1.0 Clause No: 22.7.1 OF COMPUTER INFRASTRUCTURE OF 

VOLUME-IF-CML

Rev-01 TECHNICAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 

Bidder will have to install 02 (two) no PC (multimedia PC work station….RA bill or any other dues. Computer operators & Supporting staff total required O5 nos.Please avoid the required. As per tender.

2.0 Clause No: 40.2 OF TERMS OF PAYMENT OF VOLUME-IF-

CML

Rev-01 TECHNICAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 

The contractor shall submit his running bill once in a month at the end of each month. The R.A. bill 

complete in all respects accompanied by BHEL engineers certified/measurement sheet, jointly 

signed and EPF compliance certificate from EPF authority, will be paid after 45 days of submission 

of the bill. The measurement will be taken as specified in terms and conditions of contract and 

certified by the BHEL engineer of actual work. However no extra payment shall be made in the 

event of delay in release of payment.

Is it possible to pay within 30 days. As per tender.

3.0 Annexure-I-Billing schedule REV-01 ANNEXURE-I

BILLING SCHEDULE-Rev-01

In all other works of BHEL, till now the payment terms before milestone was 85% and balance 15% 

were linked to milestone activities. This payment terms of 85% release has helped to some extend in 

covering some of the external liabilities for the initial mobilization, start of work and also in running of 

site. The change of payment terms from 85% to 80% will drastically effect to the initial phase of start of 

work and also in running  of site in the present scenario. This being the condition, the further 

decrease from 80% to 78% will totally effect in cash flow and execution of this project.

Hence you are requested to reinstate the pre milestone payment to 85%.

Payment percentage, allocated for milestone activities will 

facilitate execution of related jobs for milestones with 

required fund flow. Hence payment terms as given in the 

tender shall be applicable.

JOB : ERECTION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING OF BOILER & AUXILIARIES INCLUDING FGD OF 1 X 660 MW UNIT-5, SAGARDIGHI TPP EXTENSION PROJECT.

ANNEXURE-A TO TCN-04

CLARIFICATIONS 

Tender no:PSER:SCT:SDG-B2090:20.

CLARIFICATIONS

ANNEXURE-A TO TCN-04 PAGE 1 OF 1 TENDER NO PSER:SCT:SDG-B2090:20



 

 
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALTLAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        033-2339 8000/ 2339 8236 

 
 

ANNEXURE - 2 
 

FORMAT FOR NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE 
(To be submitted in the bidder's letter head) 

 
 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED, 
Power Sector - Eastern Region, 
Plot no 9/1, DJ Block, Sector – II, Salt Lake City, 
Kolkata – 700 091 
 

Sub No Deviation Certificate. 
Job ERECTION,   TESTING, COMMISSIONING OF BOILER & AUXILIARIES INCLUDING FGD OF 

1 X 660   MW UNIT-5, SAGARDIGHI TPP EXTENSION PROJECT. 
Ref 1.0 Tender no : PSER:SCT:SDG-B2090:20. 

2.0 BHEL's NIT, vide reference no. PSER:SCT:SDG-B2090:8303 Date: 07-12-2020. 
3.0 BHEL’s TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-01 Date: 21-12-2020 
4.0 BHEL’s TCN-02, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-02 Date: 28-12-2020 
5.0 BHEL’s TCN-03, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-03 Date: 11-01-2021 
6.0 BHEL’s TCN-04, vide reference no PSER:SCT: SDG-B2090:TCN-04 Date: 15-01-2021 
7.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 

 
Dear Sirs, 
 
With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before 
submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not 
changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such 
observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void. 
 
We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references 
as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & 
conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to 
reverse auctioning process. 

 
In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit, 
the deviations shall stand null & void. 
 
We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with 
acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.  
 
 
 
Thanking you, 

 
                                                                                                                      Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
                                                                            (Signature, date & seal of authorized 
                          representative of the bidder) 

 


	FILE-1.0-SCT-SDG-B2090 -TCN-04-LTR
	FILE-2.0-SCT-SDG-B2090 -TCN-04-ANNEXURE-A-CLARI
	FILE-3.0-SCT-SDG-B2090 -TCN-04-NDC-ANNEX-2

